

Proclamation

Gene Pelowski, because he represents Winona, is the official host State Representative WHEREAS:

for the Governor's State of the State message; and

Gene Pelowski proved his effectiveness as a legislator while only a freshman, by convincing the Legislature to approve funds for the new Composites and Engineering School at Winona State University; and WHEREAS:

Gene Pelowski was named an Outstanding Legislator for 1987 by the Minnesota State University Student Association; and WHEREAS:

Gene Pelowski was given an award by his peers last session in recognition of his unusual zeal for communicating by mail with his constituents; and WHEREAS:

Gene Pelowski holds February 9, 1988 in high regard because his birthday is on that day, and he will be 36 years of age; WHEREAS:

SECRETARY OF STATE

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpicn, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim February 9, 1988 to be

GENE PELOWSKI DAY

in Minnesota,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eigntyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

ERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

FEB 9 1988
Jew andrew Stone